

Northern States Power Company
 State of South Dakota
 Sioux Falls Northern
 Transmission Cost Recovery Rider

Docket No. EL15-030
 Attachment 14
 November 4 Update
 Page 2 of 4

| Sioux Falls Northern Land, Line & Sub | Jan-15 | Feb-15 | Mar-15 | Apr-15 | May-15 | Jun-15 | Jul-15 | Aug-15 | Sep-15 | Oct-15 | Nov-15 | Dec-15 | Total |
|--|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| Rate Base | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CWIP | 12,634,869 | 15,440,444 | 16,825,371 | 17,983,302 | 17,383,515 | 18,253,507 | 18,980,106 | 20,242,871 | 21,936,441 | 22,393,478 | 21,966,103 | 7,962,879 | 7,962,879 |
| Plant In-Service | 4,893,704 | 4,979,618 | 4,977,484 | 4,981,101 | 7,440,947 | 7,632,510 | 8,294,625 | 8,319,125 | 8,661,635 | 9,460,173 | 10,985,832 | 26,924,337 | 26,924,337 |
| Less Accumulated Book Depreciation Reserve | 87,930 | 98,334 | 108,808 | 119,283 | 132,434 | 148,648 | 164,833 | 181,348 | 198,173 | 215,943 | 235,639 | 270,795 | 270,795 |
| Less Accumulated Deferred Taxes | 959,077 | 1,024,006 | 1,085,533 | 1,143,202 | 1,216,230 | 1,311,515 | 1,407,883 | 1,504,140 | 1,601,875 | 1,708,763 | 1,837,098 | 2,129,525 | 2,129,525 |
| End Of Month Rate Base | 16,481,567 | 19,297,722 | 20,608,514 | 21,701,918 | 23,475,798 | 24,426,035 | 25,702,015 | 26,876,509 | 28,798,029 | 29,928,945 | 30,879,198 | 32,486,896 | 32,486,896 |
| Return on Rate Base | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Debt Return | 29,933 | 33,692 | 37,578 | 39,842 | 42,542 | 45,108 | 47,204 | 49,511 | 52,427 | 55,301 | 57,261 | 59,670 | 550,070 |
| Equity Return | 63,707 | 71,708 | 79,979 | 84,797 | 90,544 | 96,003 | 100,465 | 105,376 | 111,581 | 117,699 | 121,870 | 126,996 | 1,170,724 |
| Total Return on Rate Base | 93,639 | 105,400 | 117,557 | 124,639 | 133,086 | 141,111 | 147,669 | 154,888 | 164,008 | 173,000 | 179,131 | 186,666 | 1,720,794 |
| Income Statement Items | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| AFUDC Pre-Eligible | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Operating Expenses | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| Property Taxes | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 6,990 | 83,878 |
| Book Depreciation | 10,333 | 10,405 | 10,474 | 10,475 | 13,151 | 16,033 | 16,365 | 16,515 | 16,825 | 17,770 | 19,696 | 35,155 | 193,198 |
| Deferred Taxes | 61,827 | 64,929 | 61,527 | 57,669 | 73,028 | 95,285 | 96,368 | 96,256 | 97,735 | 106,889 | 128,335 | 292,426 | 1,232,275 |
| Gross Up for Income Tax | (13,982) | (12,097) | (4,986) | 622 | (8,279) | (22,722) | (21,165) | (18,434) | (16,248) | (20,102) | (34,605) | (159,998) | (331,996) |
| Less OATT Credit | 29,348 | 32,456 | 35,401 | 37,033 | 40,282 | 43,742 | 45,503 | 47,349 | 49,768 | 52,584 | 55,356 | 66,757 | 535,578 |
| Total Income Statement Expense | 35,820 | 37,771 | 38,604 | 38,722 | 44,608 | 51,844 | 53,055 | 53,979 | 55,534 | 58,962 | 65,060 | 107,817 | 641,777 |
| Revenue Requirement | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Total | 129,460 | 143,171 | 156,161 | 163,362 | 177,694 | 192,955 | 200,724 | 208,867 | 219,542 | 231,962 | 244,190 | 294,483 | 2,362,570 |
| MISO Determined Cost Allocations | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% |
| Jurisdictional Allocator | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% | 5.44% |
| Are costs eligible for recovery in the Rider? | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement | 7,041 | 7,786 | 8,493 | 8,885 | 9,664 | 10,494 | 10,917 | 11,359 | 11,940 | 12,615 | 13,281 | 16,016 | 128,491 |
| Rider Eligible Revenue Requirement: Annual Totals | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | 128,491 | 128,491 |

